Mail Stop:
<b>Assignment Recordation Service</b>
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 103473046										
					Attorney Docket No. 1	34761				
		Please record the attached orig	ginal (	docur	nent or copy thereof.					
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving par	rty(ies):				
		o SUZUKI tsuharu HATTORI			BROTHER INDUSTRIES, I 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MI NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	MIZUHO-KU	S, PTO	4186		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	ļ		JAPAN			29294186		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es)					
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment					1			
		Security Agreement Change of Name								
		Other					Ĭ			
	B.	Execution Date: ALL: December 21, 2007					1			
4.	×	This document is being filed together with a new application	ation.	,						
		Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)		- 1			
	6	29/294186 Additional numbers atta	( ached	? [	Yes 🛛 No					
		Title of Application: <u>TAPE PRINTING MACHIN</u>								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Tot	al number of applications and patent	ts involved: 1				
Name: James A. Oliff			7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4	40.00				
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>200794</u> )					
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.	Cre dep	edit any overpayment or charge any use osit account number 15-0461.	inderpayment to		I		
9.	То	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	natio	n is tr	ue and correct and any attached cop 01/04/2008 DBYRNE 0000 01 FC: 0521 Date: December 27, 200		<i>of</i> 5 ช.ซีย			
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

PATENT REEL: 020336 FRAME: 0087

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Jiro SUZUKI	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Mitsuhanu HATTORI	(6)	<del></del>				
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)							
			In consideration of the sum of each of the undersigned, the undoverto	one dollar (\$1.00) and oth	er good and valuable consider	ations paid to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	( <del>B</del> )	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LT	<b>D</b> .					
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho	n 467-8557, Japan					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	TAPE PRINTING MACHINE						
	of Invention such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No1:	34761					
			for which the undersigned has (ha	ve) executed an application	for patent in the United States o	of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Pec. 21. 201</u>	p7 ·		· ·			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number						
	identification for filed applications		filed December 2	7, 2007	• ,				
application any application any application Assigner claims or reexamin States refull right herewith which madocument	ons and patents as the continuation or continuation or continuation or in every way possible. The undersigned of the Internation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation of the undersigned assulting from said appropriation of the undersigned as the unde	e Assi, agrae n or div le in ob agree emation agree id Units thereby lication rerest hereby	n, and any patent(s) issuing there gnees may deem necessary.  (s) to execute all papers necessaristaining evidence and going forward is to execute all papers and document convention for Protection of Indicates patent to the Assignee.  (a) to perform all affirmative acts and States patent to the Assignee.  (a) authorize(s) and request(s) the Coles to the said Assignee, as Assigneerin assigned, and that he has (for a grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BEI is in order to comply with the rules	y in connection with any inter- ue application based thereor with such interference. Iments and perform any act lustrial Property or similar ag- which may be necessary to ommissioner of Patents to is nee of the entire interest, and they have) not executed, and RRIDGE the power to insert of the United States Patent	erference which may be declared, for the invention, and to cooper which may be necessary in correements. The continuity of the confirmity	ed concerning erate with the enhection with by reissue or of the United is (they have) ints in conflict			
			ted by the undersigned on the da			(SEAL)			
Date	Dec. 21.		T> Name of Invent	tor Fina St	Watter!				
Date	Dec. 21,	20	Name of Invent	for Mitsuham	Nauswo	_ (SEAL)			
Date		<u>``</u>	Name of Invent	tor		_ (SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inven	tor		(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inven	tor		_ (SEAL)			
Date	·		Name of Inven	tor		(SEAL)			
Doto			Name of Inven	tor		(SEAL)			

PATENT REEL: 020336 FRAME: 0088

**RECORDED: 12/27/2007**